0J Mitel

This confirmation report contains licenses and services currently entitled for the system identified below. Please review this document
and contact your Mitel Authorized Partner in case of questions.

MiVoice MX-ONE

EID / Serial: 3C392-CDD0C-D81D7-E4A4F-1BF85

IPA Number: SN-90272

Release: 7.X

Sequence: 21

End-Customer: SMIT-112

Country of Installation: Estonia

Service status

Service level: Standard

Free service period: Mar 27, 2013 - Apr 25, 2013

Service end date: Dec 31, 2023

1. Expired Services

(none)

2. Services Currently Active

Service level Part name Registered Start Date End Date
Standard System Service 1 Apr 27, 2013 Dec 31, 2023
Standard User Service 153 Apr 27, 2013 Dec 31, 2023
Standard User Service 20 Dec 9, 2014 Dec 31, 2023
Standard GW Service 5 Apr 27, 2013 Dec 31, 2023
Standard User Service 6 May 13, 2013 Dec 31, 2023
Standard MX MP manag User Service 153 Apr 27, 2013 Dec 31, 2023
Standard GW Service 1 Oct 24, 2013 Dec 31, 2023
Standard User Service 10 Oct 24, 2013 Dec 31, 2023
Standard User Service 2 May 7, 2013 Dec 31, 2023
Standard MX MP manag User Service 20 Dec 9, 2014 Dec 31, 2023
Standard MX MP manag System Service 1 Apr 27, 2013 Dec 31, 2023
Standard MX MP manag User Service 20 Apr 18, 2018 Dec 31, 2023
Standard User Service 20 Apr 18, 2018 Dec 31, 2023
Standard User Service 8 Mar 19, 2020 Mar 18, 2024
Standard MX MP manag User Service 8 Mar 19, 2020 Mar 18, 2024
Standard User Service 10 Jul 8, 2022 Jul 7, 2025
Standard MX MP manag User Service 10 Jul 8, 2022 Jul 7, 2025
3. Future Services

(none)

Registered Features

Part number Part name Quantity
54009910 MX-ONE Telephony System 7.x 1
86L00002AAA-A MX TS SNMP-Advanced 1
86L00003AAA-A MX TS SIP Video SW Key 1 500000
86L00006AAA-A MX TS G.729 Codec 500000
86L00018AAA-A MX TS Add. SIP Device SW key 1 500000
86L00040AAA-A MX TS Ring Group 500000
86L0O0055AAA-A MX TS Media Server 1
86L00074AAA-A MX TS SIP EDN User 500000
86L00076AAA-A MX TS RVA User 500000
86L00077AAA-A MX TS paging loop 1 port 500000
86LO0078AAA-A MX - H.323 Extension 500000
86L00079AAA-A MX TS 3rd p SIP Video SW key1l 25
86L00081AAA-A MX TS SIP SB 500000
86L00083AAA-A MX TS CTI Group 500000
86L00084AAA-A MX TS Hunt Group 500000
86L00085AAA-A MX TS Public SIP Trunk 500000

Jul 8, 2022



86LO0086AAA-A
86L0O0087AAA-A
86LO0088BAAA-A
86LO0089AAA-A
86LO0090AAA-A
86LO0091AAA-A
86L00092AAA-A
86LO0093AAA-A
86L00104AAA-A
86L00121AAA-A
86L00123AAA-A
86L00128AAA-A
86L00130AAA-A
86L00131AAA-A
86L00133AAA-A
86LO00135AAA-A
86L00136AAA-A
86L00182AAA-A
FAL1045309
FAL1045505
FAL1045849
FAL1046730
FAL1046731
FAL1046732
FAL1046734
FAL1046735
FAL1046774
FAL1046858
FAL1048158
FAL1048759
FAL1049028
FAL1049272
FAL1049497

Mitel Performance Analytics Plus

1. Expired Services

(none)

2. Services Currently Active

(none)

License File

MX TS Private SIP Trunk

MX TS Private SIP Trunk Serv
MX TS SIP Trunk Channel

MX TS WEB RTC Access

MX TS CSTAS3 Call Control User
MX TS CSTA3 3d pty monitor Usr
MX TS CSTAS3 3d pty Call Ctrl
MX TS CSTA3 3d pty mon CTI grp
MX - SIP Extension

MX - IP Extension

MX User

MX - Analog Extension

MX - CAS Extension

MX - Cordless Extension

MX - Digital Extension

MX - ISDN SO Extension

MX - Mobile Extension

MX - Virtual Extension

MX TS Public ISDN Uside 1 port
MX TS Integrated RVA 1 port

MX TS Telephony Server

MX TS Music on hold 1 MOH port
MX TS DISA number 1 system
MX TS External RVA 1 port

MX TS Routing-server-server

MX TS Routing-server-client

MX TS Trunk through con 1 port
MX TS Network Redundant system
MX MP system

MX MP managed user

MX TS Gateway

MX TS Recording on demand Key
MX TS HLR Redundancy

File name: SN-90272_3C392-CDD0C-D81D7-E4A4F-1BF85_21.lic

Please find attached the license file. You can download the license file from here: https://sls.mitel.com/sls/

About This Certificate

This certificate was generated on: Jul 8, 2022 11:25:01 AM CEST

0J Mitel

500000
500000
240

1
500000
500000
500000
500000
500000
500000
229
500000
500000
500000
500000
500000
500000
500000
360
500000
6
500000
1
500000
1

1
500000
1

1

211

6
500000
1

This report reflects the current situation at the date/time of its generation. Future operations on the system may affect the licenses and/

or service entitlement.

Jul 8, 2022



