🔀 Mitel

License and SWA Subscription Confirmation

This confirmation report contains licenses and services currently entitled for the system identified below. Please review this document and contact your Mitel Authorized Partner in case of questions.

MiVoice MX-ONE

IPA Number: SN-90272
Release: 7.x
Sequence: 21
End-Customer: SMIT-112
Country of Installation: Estonia

Service status

Service level:	Standard
Free service period:	Mar 27, 2013 - Apr 25, 2013
Service end date:	Dec 31, 2023

1. Expired Services

(none)

2. Services Currently Active

Service level	Part name	Registered	Start Date	End Date
Standard	System Service	1	Apr 27, 2013	Dec 31, 2023
Standard	User Service	153	Apr 27, 2013	Dec 31, 2023
Standard	User Service	20	Dec 9, 2014	Dec 31, 2023
Standard	GW Service	5	Apr 27, 2013	Dec 31, 2023
Standard	User Service	6	May 13, 2013	Dec 31, 2023
Standard	MX MP manag User Service	153	Apr 27, 2013	Dec 31, 2023
Standard	GW Service	1	Oct 24, 2013	Dec 31, 2023
Standard	User Service	10	Oct 24, 2013	Dec 31, 2023
Standard	User Service	2	May 7, 2013	Dec 31, 2023
Standard	MX MP manag User Service	20	Dec 9, 2014	Dec 31, 2023
Standard	MX MP manag System Service	1	Apr 27, 2013	Dec 31, 2023
Standard	MX MP manag User Service	20	Apr 18, 2018	Dec 31, 2023
Standard	User Service	20	Apr 18, 2018	Dec 31, 2023
Standard	User Service	8	Mar 19, 2020	Mar 18, 2024
Standard	MX MP manag User Service	8	Mar 19, 2020	Mar 18, 2024
Standard	User Service	10	Jul 8, 2022	Jul 7, 2025
Standard	MX MP manag User Service	10	Jul 8, 2022	Jul 7, 2025

3. Future Services

(none)

Registered Features

Part number	Part name	Quantity
54009910	MX-ONE Telephony System 7.x	1
86L00002AAA-A	MX TS SNMP-Advanced	1
86L00003AAA-A	MX TS SIP Video SW Key 1	500000
86L00006AAA-A	MX TS G.729 Codec	500000
86L00018AAA-A	MX TS Add. SIP Device SW key 1	500000
86L00040AAA-A	MX TS Ring Group	500000
86L00055AAA-A	MX TS Media Server	1
86L00074AAA-A	MX TS SIP EDN User	500000
86L00076AAA-A	MX TS RVA User	500000
86L00077AAA-A	MX TS paging loop 1 port	500000
86L00078AAA-A	MX - H.323 Extension	500000
86L00079AAA-A	MX TS 3rd p SIP Video SW key1	25
86L00081AAA-A	MX TS SIP SB	500000
86L00083AAA-A	MX TS CTI Group	500000
86L00084AAA-A	MX TS Hunt Group	500000
86L00085AAA-A	MX TS Public SIP Trunk	500000

🔀 Mitel

86L00086AAA-A	MX TS Private SIP Trunk	500000
86L00087AAA-A	MX TS Private SIP Trunk Serv	500000
86L00088AAA-A	MX TS SIP Trunk Channel	240
86L00089AAA-A	MX TS WEB RTC Access	1
86L00090AAA-A	MX TS CSTA3 Call Control User	500000
86L00091AAA-A	MX TS CSTA3 3d pty monitor Usr	500000
86L00092AAA-A	MX TS CSTA3 3d pty Call Ctrl	500000
86L00093AAA-A	MX TS CSTA3 3d pty mon CTI grp	500000
86L00104AAA-A	MX - SIP Extension	500000
86L00121AAA-A	MX - IP Extension	500000
86L00123AAA-A	MX User	229
86L00128AAA-A	MX - Analog Extension	500000
86L00130AAA-A	MX - CAS Extension	500000
86L00131AAA-A	MX - Cordless Extension	500000
86L00133AAA-A	MX - Digital Extension	500000
86L00135AAA-A	MX - ISDN S0 Extension	500000
86L00136AAA-A	MX - Mobile Extension	500000
86L00182AAA-A	MX - Virtual Extension	500000
FAL1045309	MX TS Public ISDN Uside 1 port	360
FAL1045505	MX TS Integrated RVA 1 port	500000
FAL1045849	MX TS Telephony Server	6
FAL1046730	MX TS Music on hold 1 MOH port	500000
FAL1046731	MX TS DISA number 1 system	1
FAL1046732	MX TS External RVA 1 port	500000
FAL1046734	MX TS Routing-server-server	1
FAL1046735	MX TS Routing-server-client	1
FAL1046774	MX TS Trunk through con 1 port	500000
FAL1046858	MX TS Network Redundant system	1
FAL1048158	MX MP system	1
FAL1048759	MX MP managed user	211
FAL1049028	MX TS Gateway	6
FAL1049272	MX TS Recording on demand Key	500000
FAL1049497	MX TS HLR Redundancy	1

Mitel Performance Analytics Plus

1. Expired Services

(none)

2. Services Currently Active

(none)

License File

File name: SN-90272_3C392-CDD0C-D81D7-E4A4F-1BF85_21.lic Please find attached the license file. You can download the license file from here: <u>https://sls.mitel.com/sls/</u>

About This Certificate

This certificate was generated on: Jul 8, 2022 11:25:01 AM CEST

This report reflects the current situation at the date/time of its generation. Future operations on the system may affect the licenses and/ or service entitlement.